CH \$240.00 40636

ETAS ID: TM598765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/21/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGY HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2556 Wagener Road		
City:	Aiken		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29801		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4063643	S-SERIES
Registration Number:	4053349	S-3 GLASS
Registration Number:	4053348	S-1 GLASS
Registration Number:	3021917	AGY
Registration Number:	3032998	AGY
Registration Number:	4098219	QUICKSILVER
Registration Number:	4098218	FEATHERLIGHT
Registration Number:	3482929	S-2 GLASS
Registration Number:	3278827	ZENTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146686355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146686255

Email: sunnyelee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Sunny E. Lee

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0722

900570610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47106-11 An/Olson	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunny E. Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Sunny E. Lee	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TCW_AGY - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (indenture payoff) [Executed](104666341_1)#page1.tif

source=TCW_AGY - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (indenture payoff)

[Executed](104666341_1)#page2.tif

source=TCW_AGY - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (indenture payoff)

[Executed](104666341_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0723

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of September 21, 2020, is made by **U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, as collateral agent ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of the grantors listed on the signature pages of the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), by and among Secured Party and Grantors, Grantors have granted a security interest to Secured Party in Grantors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 1, 2013 at Reel 005061, Frame 0543; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, pledges and Security Interest granted to Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral.

Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Secured Party agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NPCOL1:8213208.1-DOC-(TSERBIN) 039067-00422

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Name: Donald T. Hurrelbrink

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	CURRENT OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
S-SERIES	AGY Holding Corp.	77/424,558	4,063,643	11/29/2011
S-3 GLASS	AGY Holding Corp.	77/404,115	4,053,349	11/08/2011
S-1 GLASS	AGY Holding Corp.	77/404,104	4,053,348	11/08/2011
AGY (& Design)	AGY Holding Corp.	78/373,839	3,021,917	11/29/2005
AGY	AGY Holding Corp.	78/373,768	3,032,998	12/20/2005
QUICKSILVER	AGY Holding Corp.	85/259,826	4,098,219	02/14/2012
FEATHERLIGHT	AGY Holding Corp.	85/259,818	4,098,218	02/14/2012
S-2 GLASS	AGY Holding Corp.	77/026,141	3,482,929	08/12/2008
ZENTRON	AGY Holding Corp.	77/026,031	3,278,827	08/14/2007

RECORDED: 09/21/2020

NPCOL1:8213208.1-DOC-(TSERBIN) 039067-00422

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0726